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Response to Resistance Report
Key West Police Department

Case No:

23-5715

1. A Response to Resistance Report will be completed by the supervisor for:

(Check all that apply)

|:| A response through the use of non-lethal weapons,
X Applies weaponless physical force of strikes, kicks, or “take-downs”
D When any person sustains an apparent substantial or fatal injury as a result of the application of force
D When any person complains of injury as a result of the application of force
D Discharge of firearm in the line of duty off-duty or on-duty (cther than for training, maintenance or ballistics testing)
2. Date: 10/19/23 3. Time: 2323 4. Location: 400 Greene 5. Incident type: S34 /S0
E 6. Resistance Level 7. Explanation 8. Response Option 9. Explanation
u X Passive: Failure to follow orders X Physical Control _Takedown -
g & Active: Bracing, Tensing, Pulling away L__] Non-lethal Weapon
- D Aggressive: D Deadly Force
D Deadly Force:
10. Last Name: Thorp 11. First: Logan 12. Race: W 13. Sex: M
14. DOB: 10/21/1998 15. Height: 6'01" 16. Weight: 160
17. Did you observe the subject: I:] No Yes If NO, explain why in Section 42. If "YES", complete sections 18-22
18. Appeared to be: @ Intoxicated D Under the influence of controlled substance & Emotionally / mentally disturbed
19. Injuries: |Z| No |:| Evident |:] Alleged (If Evident or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 22 )
20. Photographed: L__] No & Yes‘ 21. Treated: |Z] No |:| Yes By: |:| EMT/Paramedic on scene I:l Hospital D Detention
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| 23. Officer: Ofc. C.Ua 24. Race: W 25. Sex:M 26. Age: 49 27. Height: 6'00”  28. Weight: 190
29. Duty Status: On-duty |:| Off-duty l:| Extra duty employment X uniformed |:| Plain clothes | 30. Yrs Exp: 1|
31. Injuries: E No |:| Evident |:| Alleged  (if Evident or Alleged, describe and indicate areas on charts in Section 35) 1
32. Photographed: El No |:| Yes l 33. Treated: @ No |:| Yes By: D EMT/Paramedic on scene I:\ Hospital !
34. Response option used by this officer: Takedown B - - _'
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Response to Resistance Report (continued)
Key West Police Department

Case No: 23-5715

|| 36. TASER® device serial # | 37. TASER® device serial #
Battery serial # N Battery serial #
Cartridge 1 serial #1: serial #2 Cartridge 1 serial #1 serial #2
> | Cartridge 2 serial #3 serial # 4 Cartridge 2 serial # 3 serial #4
5 Number of cycles: 1 o Number of cycles:
& | Type of contact: [] Probe [J CODS [] Drive Stun Type of contact: [] Probe [] CODS [] Drive Stun
2 Did probes penetrate skin: [] Yes [] No Did probes penetrate skin: [] Yes [ No
% Target distance at probe launch: Target distance at probe launch:
I<—t Distance between probes: Distance between probes:
Probes removed by (hame): Probes removed by (name):
Device downloaded by: Device downloaded by:
| [X] 38. Check and list any additional TASER® devices, cartridges or details in the incident description section.
39. Offense/Incident Report and/or Warrant Affidavit must include:
|E All necessary criminal elements.
E | X| All details of the arrest
g Details articulating the subject's words, mannerisms and actions that justify the use of force.
x Xl Details outlining the response to resistance utilized by each officer.
|E Detailed description of injury complaints and/or observed injuries
_I |Z Details outlining the decontamination, first aid or medical treatment provided to the officer and/or subject.
\ 40. Notified Date: 10/19/2023 ‘ 41. Time: 2330
. 42. Did you respond to the scene: [ 1No [X] Yes (if "No”, explain why)
43. Did you watch all relevant videos associated with the use of force? D No E Yes (If “No”, explain why)
E 44. Did you meet with the Officer(s): |:| No |Z Yes (If “No”, explain why)
>
g 45. During your review did you find any potential policy violations or training issues associated with the incident?
» [INo [X] Yes (if “Yes,” list below)
% *PAFs submitted via Chain of Command*
2
g 46. Were you able to locate any independent witnesses: & No D Yes (If “Yes,” list below)
7 Name Address Phone Number
b‘ /Coun4 - ;f..é--———/é_’} 11-06-23
47. Preparing Supervisor / Printed Name 8. Preparing Supervisor / Signature / ID 49. Date
w | 50. Did the review of this incident conclude that use Q/ % (/
I'<‘t-. of force was in co iance with Departmental ﬁ/ Slgnatu’reﬂ Internal Affairs |n?p?§{o¥r_ - éz." gai,q
E policy? D No Yes
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INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION

Agency Name Case#
, 23-005715
Key West Police Department REPORT Date / Time Reported
I | ORI 10/19/2023 23:23 Thu
N FL0440100 Last Known Secure
? Location of Incident Gang Relat| Premise Type Beat/GP i Ford 10/19/2023 23:23 Thu
D 430 GREENE ST, Key West FL 33040 NO Bar/nightclub B1, GPB1 10/19/2023 23:23 Thu
E 41 Crime Incident(s) (Com )| Weapon/ Tools | Achivity
_11‘f Resist Arrest / Escape Eniry == p——
XoM | | _
D Crime Incident ( )| Weapon/ Tools | Activity
A | #2
T Entry Exit | Security
A
43 Crime Incident ( )| Weapon / Tools | Activity
Entry | Exit | Security
MO
# of Victims Type: SOCIETY/PUBLIC/STATE Injury: Domestic: N
Victim/Business Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of] DOB Race| Sey Relationship| Resident Status Military
vV | V1 |STATE OF FLORIDA Crime # Y To Offender Branch/Status
I 1 Age IST N/A
C | Home Address Email Home Phone
? 305-809-1000
M Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
KEY WEST POLICE DEPARTMENT
VYR Make Model Style Color Lic/Lis VIN
CODES: V- Victim (Denote V2, V3)  WI=Witness IO = Involved Other RP = Reporting Person (if other than victim)
0 Type: Injury:
T | Code | Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of DOB Race| Sey Relationship| Resident Status|  Military
H Crime # To Offender Branch/Status
E Age
R | Home Address Email Home Phone
S
Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
I
N Type: Injury:
v Code | Name (Last, First, Middle) Victim of DOB Race| Sey Relationship| Resident Status Military
o Crime # To Offender Branch/Status
I\“, Age
E Home Address Email Home Phone
D
Employer Name/Address Business Phone Mobile Phone
1=None 2=Burned 3=Counterfeit/Forged 4 =Damaged/Vandalized 5=Recovered 6=Seized 7=Stolen 8 =Unknown
("OJ" = Recovered for Other Jurisdiction)
V1 Status L .
# | Codg Frm/Tc Value QJ | OTY Property Description Make/Model Serial Number
27 EVID $0.00 1| BWC 4262
27 EVID $0.00 { | IN-CAR 4262
P /3 SAFE 3400.00 1 | REVOLVER 38/SMITH AND WESSN J408213
g 59 SAFE 33.00 5 | BULLETS 38/SMITH AND WESS
P
E
R
T
Y
Officer/ID#  GOLOVANOQV, IVAN __ (4262)
Invest ID# 0) Supervisor  RODRIGUEZ, ALEXANDER  (3463)
Status| Complainant Signature C(;ee)sree 3?;1,]45,,&-, 107202023 Case Disposition: Page 1
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INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Key West Police Department

Case# 23-005715
gtggéz L=Lost S=Stolen R=Recovered D =Damaged Z=Seized B=Burned C =Counterfeit/Forged F =Found
UCR| Status Quantity Type Measure Suspected Type Up to 3 types of activity
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Assisting Officers

Suspect Hate / Bias Motivated:

INCIDENT/INVESTIGATION REPORT

Narr. (cont.) OCA: 23-005715 Key West Police Department

NARRATIVE
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REPORTING OFFICER NARRATIVE oon
Key West Police Department 23-005715
Victim Offense Date / Time Reported
STATE OF FLORIDA RESIST ARREST / ESCAPE Thu 10/19/2023 23:23

-- Logan Paul Thorp Arrest Narrative:
On 10/20/2023 at approximately 2330 hours, Officer Ua and 1, Officer Golovanov, were dispatched to 430 Greene
Street ("Tiki House") in reference to a trespass incident.

Upon arrival, we met with the subject, who was later identified as Logan P. Thorp. While Ofc. Ua was standing with
Thorp, I asked security from the "Tiki House" if they would like to issue Thorp a trespass warning, and security said
yes.

I asked Thorp if he had an ID, and Thorp stated no. When I asked Thorp what his name was, he told me that I should
know his name. I informed Thorp that he was detained and that I needed to know his name to issue him a trespass
warning. At this moment, Thorp became belligerent and started yelling at us that we should already know his name. I
informed Thorp that he would be arrested if he did not provide his name. Thorp became even more belligerent after
that. Thorp continued to refuse to provide his name. Thorp started to approach Ofec. Ua and keep yelling at us.

At this moment, Ofc. Ua and I decided to handcuff Thorp for officer safety. We gave Thorp multiple loud verbal
commands to put his hands behind his back. Thorp refused to comply, so I grabbed Thorp’s right arm and Ofc. Ua
grabbed Thorp's left arm in an attempt to place Thorp's arms behind his back. I could feel Thorp tense his right arm,
trying to pull away from me. Ofc. Ua and T repeatedly advised Thorp to stop resisting, but Thorp refused.

Ofc. Ua forcibly guided Thorp to the ground, and I handcuffed Thorp while he was in the prone position on the
ground.

Ofc. Ua searched Thorp and retrieved a Smith and Wesson revolver (serial number: J408213) from Thorp's front
pocket. [ placed Thorp in the back of my patrol car. I checked the serial number of the revolver on KWPD channel 2.

1 transported Thorp to MCDC without incident.
My Axon B.W.C. and in-car recording system were activated during this incident and later uploaded to
Evidence.com.

Based on the facts and evidence of this case, Logan P. Thorp violated FSS 843.02 RESISTING OFFICER
WITHOUT VIOLENCE. Logan P. Thorp obstructed us from our lawful duty during lawful detainment and arrest by
actively resisting. Logan P. Thorp tried to defeat our attempts to place him in handcuffs by tensing up and pulling his
arms away from us.

Based on the facts and evidence of this case, Logan P. Thorp violated FSS 8§43.02 RESISTING OFFICER
WITHOUT VIOLENCE. Logan P. Thorp obstructed us from our lawful duty during lawful detainment by not
providing us his name, even after warning that he would be arrested.

To be noted, the MCDC deputy did a "CCH" check and did not reveal any previous felony charges on Thorp. Based
on that, Thorp's Smith and Wesson revolver (serial number: J408213) will be packaged and submitted to the Key
West Police Department Property & Evidence Division under the status "Return to Owner."

Thorp was issued a trespassing warning from 430 Greene Street ("Tiki House").

Reporting Officer: GOLOVANOV, IVAN Printed By: DKOURI, L19108 # dkouri 11/03/2023 01:49 Page 3
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Key West Police Department

Incident Report Suspect List

OCA: 23-005715

Name (Last, First, Middle)
THORP, LOGAN PAUL

Also Known As

Home Address
GENERAL DELIVERY

KEY WEST, FL 33040

Business Address CAPT TONY'S

757-334-7795

DOB Age Race | Sex | Eth | Hgt Wt Hair Eye Skin Driver's License / State

10/21/1998 24 |\ W |M| N 601 150 | BLN| BRO| LGT B67214660 VA

Scars, Marks, Tattoos, or other distinguishing features
Reported Suspect Detail Suspect Age Race Sex Eth Height Weight SSN
Weapon, Type Feature Make Model Color Caliber Dir of Travel

Mode of Travel
Veh Yr/ Make / Model Drs| Style Color Lic Plate / State VIN
Notes Physical Char
R_CS8IBR Printed By: DKOURI, L19108 # dkouri 11/03/2023 01:49 Page 4



CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT Printed: 11/07/2023 23:43

OCA: 23005715

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Investigator: U4, CAMERON  (4264) Date / Time: [1/02/2023 04:14:09, Thursday
Supervisor: KOURI, DAVID G (3022) Supervisor Review Date / Time: ]1/03/2023 04:13.34, Friday
Contact: Reference: General Supplemental Report

On October 20, 2023, at approximately 2330 hours, Officer Golovanov and I, Officer Ua, were dispatched to 430
Greene Street ("Tiki House") in reference to a trespass incident.

Upon arrival, I met with the subject, who was later identified as Logan P. Thorp. While I was talking to Thorp, Officer
Golovanov asked security from the Tiki House if they would like to issue Thorp a trespass warning, and security said
yes.

Officer Golovanov met with Thorp and I after talking with security. Officer Golovanov asked Thorp for identification,
but he was being difficult and uncooperative with Officer Golovanov and 1. Thorp kept saying he met with me the night
prior but was mistaken. Thorp met with Officer Adorno and Officer Thornbrugh the night before. Thorp was under the
influence of alcohol as I could smell the odor emanating from his breath while listening to him talk over Officer
Golovanov. Thorp kept saying to Officer Golovanov and me, that we knew his name, but we had no idea who he was.
Officer Golovanov advised Thorp if he didn’t provide identification or a name and date of birth, he would be arrested.
Thorp continued to be belligerent towards Officer Golovanov and I. Officer Golovanov and I looked at each other and
decided to arrest Thorp for not providing identification or name and date of birth.

Officer Golovanov told Thorp to place his hands behind his back. Officer Golovanov grabbed his right arm, and I
grabbed his left arm to control his hands behind his back. At this time Thorp began resisting and tensing his arm and
hands to restrict us from handcuffing him. Thorp began yelling and cursing at us while continuing to resist being
handcuffed. I took control of Thorp’s right arm and forced him to the ground to better control both of his hands while
Officer Golovanov handcuffed him while he was on the ground on his stomach. Officer Golovanov handcuffed Thorp
and then I guided him to his feet and into Officer Golovanov's patrol car. While Thorp was in the patrol car seated, I
conducted a search for weapons and contraband. I pulled out a revolver handgun from his front right pocket and phone
from his front left pocket.

After the search of Thorp, Officer Golovanov transported Thorp to MCDC for violation of Resisting an Officer
Without Violence. BWC 4264 was activated during this call and later uploaded Evidence.com.

Nothing further at this time.

Investigator Signature:

Page 1



CASE SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT Printed: 11/08/2023 02:39
NOT SUPERVISOR APPROVED

THE INFORMATION BELOW IS CONFIDENTIAL - FOR USE BY AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL ONLY

Investigator: GOLOVANOYV, IVAN  (4262) Date / Time: 11/08/2023 01:14:12, Wednesday
Supervisor: (0} Supervisor Review Date / Time: NOT REVIEWED
Contact: Reference: Video Review

After reviewing my BWC video from the incident, | wanted to add several corrections to my report.

When Thorp started to approach Ofc. Ua and keep yelling at us, Ofc. Ua and I decided to handcuff Thorp for officer
safety. I grabbed Thorp’s right arm and Ofc. Ua grabbed Thorp's left arm in an attempt to place Thorp's arms behind
his back. I could feel Thorp tense his right arm, trying to pull away from me. Ofc. Ua forcibly guided Thorp to the
ground, and I handcuffed Thorp while he was in the prone position on the ground. Ofc. Ua and I placed Thorp inside of
my patrol car. Thorp continued to be belligerent and yelled at us. At one point, Thorp yelled: "Fucking die, bitch!"
while he was inside my patrol car. In the several minutes, Ofc. Ua tried to talk to Thorp through the rear window, but
Thorp yelled: "Shut a fuck up!”

Ofc. Ua searched Thorp while he was in the back of my patrol car and retrieved a Smith and Wesson revolver (serial
number: J408213) from Thorp's front pocket. I checked the serial number of the revolver on KWPD channel 2.

Investigator Signature:

Page 1



